
STRIKING OFF 

 
FIRST GAZETTE NOTIFICATION 

 

 

At the expiration of 60 days from the date of this notification, the following Companies will be struck off 
from the Register of Companies: 
 
Publication Date:  16 January 2026 
No. of Companies:             118 

 
 

No. 

 
 
              UEN 

 
 
       Company Name 

   
1 200814542R 8 HUNTERS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
2 202341326D 9 MORIKI PTE. LTD. 

3 201824455K ALEXANDER POOL PTE. LTD. 
4 202433132C AMORE LUXURY PTE. LTD. 
5 202402890G AMPLIFYX PTE. LTD. 
6 202329272D ANYPLATE PTE. LTD. 
7 202210178E AP CREDIT SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS V PTE. LTD. 
8 202131166Z AP CREDIT SOLUTIONS IX PTE. LTD. 
9 202539800E ARKE LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
10 202341862D BESPOKE HABITAT DJ PTE. LTD. 
11 202131201D BEST INTERIOR PTE. LTD. 
12 202321576Z BINSPROUT IMMIGRATION SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
13 202137315M BIT STORE PTE. LTD. 
14 202412501W BRISTICO PTE. LTD. 
15 201708830N CCYP CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

16 202525215C CEJADEUR ATELIER PTE. LTD. 
17 202407926Z CHENG XIANG IMPERIAL SOUP PTE. LTD. 
18 202348217C CHUNXIANG SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

19 201225284D CROMLY PTE. LTD. 
20 202130269K CYBERLITMUS PTE. LTD. 
21 201311425G DESIGN GATEWAY PTE. LTD. 
22 200010613H DIGITAL COLOUR WORKS PTE LTD 
23 202217274K DUCTILE METAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
24 202228949D EARLY DIAGNOSTICS PTE. LTD. 
25 202419635H EASE ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 
26 202040074N EMERGEVEST SG PRIVATE LIMITED 
27 202327286G ENGIMECH PTE. LTD. 

28 201928825Z ET EDIT PTE. LTD. 
29 202437433C F&E ANANDHAM RESTAURANT PTE. LTD. 
30 201003067E FINBA CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
31 202130664N FURST PTE. LTD. 
32 202224352G GLENNRICH CORPORATIONS PTE. LTD. 
33 202330515N H COMMODITY CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
34 202416465H HAIHUIFENG INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
35 201621299Z HAREON POWER SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED 
36 202320093D HIKINGWIN TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
37 202032134M HIXEE PTE. LTD. 
38 202519648W HORIZONPOINT SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED 



39 201117143W HUA FU XUAN PTE. LTD. 
40 202306465G IC TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
41 202211524M IGLOO XPRESS PTE. LTD. 

42 202231975C INCOGNITO EARTH PTE. LTD. 
43 201114983R INSPIRE INTEGRATED MARKETING PTE. LTD. 
44 202450276W IPF GROUP PTE. LTD. 
45 201102873W JANMANGAL HOLDING PTE. LTD. 
46 201714971D JDSQ ASIA PTE. LTD. 
47 201842460M JONATHAN HOME FASHIONS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
48 202025963G K ONE TRADING PTE. LTD. 
49 201008209C KARAAGRI II HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
50 202127830W KEEPSAKE KOMPANY PTE. LTD. 
51 200005022G KEY EDITIONS PTE. LTD. 
52 201724318N KNO SOURCING PTE. LTD. 
53 201908318K KREATIV LIGHT PTE. LTD. 
54 201223689D LABURNUM PTE. LTD. 

55 201841812M LCL NEW MATERIAL PTE. LTD. 
56 200203801C LEBLANC INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
57 202535181K LIBERTY MOMENTS HOLDING PTE. LTD. 
58 202230151Z LU INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
59 202405001R LUXCHOICES PTE. LTD. 
60 200918015G MAGAZINES INTEGRATED PTE. LTD. 
61 202245339K MANJA ONLINE PTE. LTD. 
62 201615885W MARK8TE PTE. LTD. 
63 202315825R MCWHERTER FLUID SYSTEMS PTE. LTD. 
64 198402272E MEDIAWORLD PTE LTD 
65 202128745G METAESTATE PTE. LTD. 
66 202203304M METAVERSE DEVELOPER JV PTE. LTD. 

67 202534044C MIDOCEAN LNG HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
68 199404164W MILES MEDIA PTE. LTD. 
69 202348391M MORNING DEW PTE. LTD. 
70 201904646E MV INNOVATION PTE. LTD. 
71 202349791G NANYANG JULI (SINGAPORE) BUSINESS GROUP PTE. LTD. 
72 202451278R NETWORK SPIRITUALITY AGENCY PTE. LTD. 
73 202405398K NEXT-GEN ACADEMY PTE. LTD. 
74 201000124G NOR-CAL PRODUCTS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
75 202333812N NP ELITES PTE. LTD. 
76 201840457D OGC SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
77 202218637G OPENART PTE. LTD. 
78 198900615E ORIENT LEASING SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
79 202407452C PANDAPAY TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

80 201816805Z PEN&PIXELS PTE. LTD. 
81 202412500G PRIDTECH PTE. LTD. 
82 201830139W PRISM TECHNICAL ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 
83 202539798M PROP LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
84 202439502Z QUANTANT PTE. LTD. 
85 201934314R QULT PRIVATE LIMITED 
86 202500585R RHONAE PTE. LTD. 
87 200716437M RIGHTRAC PTE. LTD. 
88 202418779C RJ EVES HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
89 201932223K ROYAL GREEN PTE. LTD. 
90 202100423H SANSOON ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 



91 201504455D SDC INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
92 200210931D SELECT CLOUD KITCHEN PTE. LTD. 
93 202141314C SENFUSION TECH PTE. LTD. 

94 202525169N SJD CONCEPT PTE. LTD. 
95 202339568W SN IMPORT AND EXPORT SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
96 202239150R SNCO SOFTWARE PTE. LTD. 
97 202309808K SOAR BIDCO PTE. LTD. 
98 202027750E SPEED PRECISION ENGINEERING EQUIPMENTS (S) PTE. LTD. 
99 202218808H STARTUP 123 PTE. LTD. 
100 202025016E STRAFOR LESOTHO PTE. LTD. 
101 202405946M STREAMTECH PTE. LTD. 
102 202237721D SWAPU PTE. LTD. 
103 202527258W TABTAPAI PTE. LTD. 
104 202522941H TENDCARES PRIVATE LIMITED 
105 201933102R TERRA BRIDGE PTE. LTD. 
106 202320345E THE IMPERIAL EQUITY PTE. LTD. 

107 202547529K UC LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED 
108 202243470E UCCUBANK PTE. LTD. 
109 202507319R VALMART EXPRESS PTE. LTD. 
110 202452234W VIENNAUS PTE. LTD. 
111 202234700W VKLS PTE. LTD. 
112 202208475H WAFF WAFF PTE. LTD. 
113 202245908H WESERV CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
114 202119158D WING TUCK CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
115 202217825E WING TUCK SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
116 201733677E WYN BUSINESS ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 
117 202345363G ZENIFY PTE. LTD. 
118 202350487G ZHONGHE MINING (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
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1 201907431W 555 HALAL THAI (FJ) PTE. LTD. 
2 202447294W AGO PTE. LTD. 
3 202214806C ALL IN MEDI PTE. LTD. 
4 202001180C ALPHA MATRIX PTE. LTD. 
5 202422709M ALTRICS GLOBAL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

6 202238048Z AMAZING CHEFS PTE. LTD. 
7 201722627G ANAIS AN PTE. LTD. 
8 200915105Z ANGLO PREMIER SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
9 202411819E ASANO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
10 202231929C ATHLETE HQ PTE. LTD. 
11 202216457K AXLE POINT PTE. LTD. 
12 202224723W AZPLANNER PTE. LTD. 
13 202517479E CHILDRENS EDUCARE FOUNDATION LTD. 
14 202502988Z CJ SPECIALTIES PTE. LTD. 
15 202416357D CLEANSTATION PTE. LTD. 



16 202402312N CNT DOORS PTE. LTD. 
17 202025593G COMPLETE PERFORMANCE COMMERCE PTE. LTD. 
18 202119189M CULTURED CROPS TRADING PTE. LTD. 

19 202405487C DW MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
20 200303212C EAGLE AERO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
21 200306454M EAST VENTURES GROUP PTE. LTD. 
22 202427664C EAST WEST MERCHANT GROUP PTE. LTD. 
23 201932831H EDUBASE PTE. LTD. 
24 202325274Z ELECTRAVOLT PTE. LTD. 
25 201824185E ESR AHMEDABAD 2 PTE. LTD. 
26 201908151R ESR INDIA FUND SPV 13 PTE. LTD. 
27 202121838G EVERFAITH ORGANIZATION PTE. LTD. 
28 202443539N EXPAT THERAPY HUB PTE. LTD. 
29 202216517N F2F VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
30 202304155W FIVE TREES PTE. LTD. 
31 202345251W FT VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

32 202335816K GAMMANICS PTE. LTD. 
33 201610495K GOLDEN PEAK CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
34 201017815Z GRACENT PTE. LTD. 
35 201633904D GROWING CONCEPTS PTE. LTD. 
36 202101294R HANF PTE. LTD. 
37 201222505G HAPPY HOSTEL PTE. LTD. 
38 202331633H HK & INP PTE. LTD. 
39 202518332Z JET CORE FREIGHT PTE. LTD. 
40 202332210H JIALI INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
41 202527360W JILI INDUSTRIAL (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
42 202208216N KBZ TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
43 202041550N KIKI DE MONTPARNASSE CHINA PTE. LTD. 

44 202301909E KING CODER PTE. LTD. 
45 202019751K KING INVESTMENT & STUDY OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 
46 201941687K KNS GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
47 202435168W KV PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
48 202326196H KYKUGROUP PTE. LTD. 
49 202305107M LIFE SPACE GROUP PTE. LTD. 
50 201207103M LINES EXHIBITION PTE. LTD. 
51 202420327E LIVE WITH NATURE PTE. LTD. 
52 202010863M LOGISTECH PTE. LTD. 
53 202526640Z LUOSHI INDUSTRIAL (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
54 202553525Z MANGO SOLARTECH INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
55 201113632C MYCOM NETWORK SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
56 201633606C MYDIO CORPORATION PTE. LTD. 

57 200723794H NATURA GREEN INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
58 202546374N NEXLENCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
59 202508835G NEXTA PTE. LTD. 
60 201406552N OCEAN LOVERS PTE. LTD. 
61 202028275H OGF RETAIL (ALJUNIED) PTE. LTD. 
62 202028276Z OGF RETAIL (TIONG BAHRU) PTE. LTD. 
63 201904217Z ORIGINAL AH HOE MEE POK PTE. LTD. 
64 202422249K PARKSPECTRUM VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
65 202310609D PETROCHEM SOLUTIONS ASIA PTE. LTD. 
66 202447464H PHANTOM AI PTE. LTD. 
67 201308404G PLAYFURY PTE. LTD. 



68 202339516M POLK STREET ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 
69 202545721Z RELAXWOR PTE. LTD. 
70 202433606Z RIFISH INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

71 202525846W RILLERS INTERIOR PTE. LTD. 
72 202428051E ROBINCORE PTE. LTD. 
73 202243485M ROCCAMEIRA DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 
74 202227526K S8 CAPITOL PTE. LTD. 
75 202436754E SINGAPORE NORCOM TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
76 202314953K SINO RAW INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
77 201432689M SK TRADING PTE. LTD. 
78 201208471Z SMJ INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
79 201919996M SNOWDONIA INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
80 201808621G SOUTHNINE (AUTOMOBILE) PTE. LTD. 
81 202026702G SPA GARAGE PTE. LTD. 
82 202404981M SPARKLE SQUAD ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 
83 202035840M SPARTANS SOUTH CENTRAL PTE. LTD. 

84 202107579G SPI3L PTE. LTD. 
85 201431271W SUSTENTAR PTE. LTD. 
86 201811086N TEMBUSU BLOCKCHAIN FUND PTE. LTD. 
87 202350571D THE FURNITURE PLACE PTE. LTD. 
88 202407687D TIMEFLYZ HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
89 202408649K TNGA PTE. LTD. 
90 200912895G TRUE SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 
91 201208470H TTL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
92 202301731G TWO CHADS ENTERPRISES PTE. LTD. 
93 202328680R U LIFE GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
94 202331826W UN1QUE PTE. LTD. 
95 202002860N VENTURE INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

96 201907506H VERDECAS CENTRAL PTE. LTD. 
97 201938513Z VERDECAS EAST PTE. LTD. 
98 201906411R VERDECAS SOUTH PTE. LTD. 
99 201938514K VERDECAS WEST PTE. LTD. 
100 202413515K WARAKU SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
101 202546594H WELLFED PTE. LTD. 
102 202241541Z XINHAO INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 
103 202440637W YANGS CUB3 PTE. LTD. 
104 202320824C YI PIN WEI 619 PTE. LTD. 
105 202008006E YI PIN WEI PTE. LTD. 
106 202429201G YUENYEUNG DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 
107 200104571Z ZENG DESIGN AND ADVERTISING PTE LTD 
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1 202120079R 15TH PTE. LTD. 
2 202215311D ADAMGALLERY PTE. LTD. 
3 201702383Z AERIAL EQUITY PTE. LTD. 
4 202219841Z AH GONG HOMEMADE BANMIAN PTE. LTD. 



5 202404294R AMONDIAL CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
6 202324953H AS RECRUITMENT & ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
7 201823825N ASIA MOBILE COMMERCE PTE. LTD. 

8 202220828C ASIA PACIFIC MEDIA FOUNDATION LTD. 
9 201933824E ASPIAL CORPORATE SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

10 201709415C BIOCEUTICALS PTE. LTD. 
11 202032549W C U FOOD SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

12 202305197G 
CARNEGIE HILL EVERTRUST PROSPERITY CAPITAL PARTNERS 
(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

13 202304551M CENTRAL FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 
14 202303413M CENTRAL FAMILY PTE. LTD. 
15 201421111H CHONGSUM HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
16 202132917Z CLEAN EATS TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
17 202422640K CLEARVISION EYE CARE & EYE WEAR PTE. LTD. 
18 202227726Z CONSULTANCY HUB PTE. LTD. 
19 202302409H CR FINANCIAL ADVISORY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

20 202304775K CR WEALTH AND ASSET MANAGEMENT (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
21 202504966E CS LUCKY PTE. LTD. 
22 201825938G DEEPBAY SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
23 202323257N DONE DEAL INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
24 202243239D E TECH SEMICON PTE. LTD. 
25 201538932W EFFULGENT GEM SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
26 202516494Z EMPERIA PTE. LTD. 
27 202451483D ENXING TRADING PTE. LTD. 
28 202208061N EVERY TECH PTE. LTD. 
29 202451835Z FEEL GREAT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
30 201919279W FEI FAH MEDICAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
31 202210089N FEMVESTORS PTE. LTD. 

32 202402319K FLIQ INTERNATIONAL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
33 202237576M FORMATUS PTE. LTD. 
34 202424467R FURA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
35 202448162Z GBA IMMIGRATION PTE. LIMITED 

36 202213609H GLOSS LAB PTE. LTD. 
37 202323803N GREEN STONE ALPHA CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
38 202218231D GUTEN FOOD PTE. LTD. 
39 202425780E HANALEI PTE. LTD. 
40 202228585M HELIUM INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
41 201601573R INNOVANTAGE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
42 200908051R INTERCONTINENTAL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

43 202429134D 
INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION EXCHANGE SERVICES SINGAPORE 
PTE. LTD. 

44 201411275E IPB GLOBAL SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
45 202350354C JAYKAY WORLD TRADING PTE. LTD. 
46 202546159N JIMEI GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
47 201921498H KCCREATE PTE. LTD. 
48 201207702H KITCHEN KINETICS PTE. LTD. 
49 201927439C KOMO EVENTS PTE. LTD. 
50 202310096W KUVA ARTS CENTER PTE. LTD. 
51 202512257G KUWIN JV PTE. LTD. 
52 202234348W KYNESE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
53 201920936G LEE SPRING PTE. LTD. 
54 197701056D LHI MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 



55 202306117C LINDA RESOURCE PRIVATE LIMITED 
56 202242054H MCCALL CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
57 201218931Z MEGA NINE PTE. LTD. 

58 202017272C MEKKITSO PTE. LTD. 
59 202304317W MOFIN PTE. LTD. 
60 201928185N MUSIGPRO PTE. LTD. 
61 202143579N MY FRIEND APP PTE. LTD. 
62 201633302N NATURAL N TRENDY PTE. LTD. 
63 202107487D NCK DESIGN CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 
64 202432097C NICE TREE PTE. LTD. 
65 202122732D ONMIC INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED 
66 202321437E ORIENTAL GROUP INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
67 202425833H POLLYWAY PTE. LTD. 
68 202336881C PREMIER ACE PTE. LTD. 
69 202350360K QH SEALAND TRANSPORT PTE. LTD. 
70 202203450G RE:ACTIBASE PTE. LTD. 

71 202134598G RENO TIMES PTE. LTD. 
72 202322572M REPUTAON INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
73 202127713K REVIVE STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

74 201725166D ROAM CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
75 202133296E RPS MARITIME & CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
76 202022705N RUPAKAYA PTE. LTD. 
77 202447412D SANSHENGWANWU PTE. LTD. 
78 202417773Z SASCO EXIM INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
79 202543740C SCENIC OPULENT PTE. LTD. 
80 202113378Z SDZ TRADING PTE. LTD. 
81 202245694R SEAD LABS PTE. LTD. 
82 202333213W SINGADIGITAL MARKET PTE. LTD. 

83 202447252E SINGAPORE JIN YANG FOOD AND BEVERAGE PTE. LTD. 
84 200920884H STEWARD'S CLEANING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
85 201628133W SUMMIT ALLIANCE PORT PTE. LIMITED 
86 201204435G SUNSAIL MARITIME SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
87 202300455R TAKE FIVE SG PTE. LTD. 
88 202441990W TANPAL INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
89 202333127Z TEA TREE FOREST PRIVATE LIMITED 
90 202119805H TECHMAGIZ PTE. LTD. 
91 202222590M TG LIFESTYLE PLATFORM PTE. LTD. 
92 202300695R THE SKINHUB PTE. LTD. 
93 199603915M THINKING CAPS INTERIORS PTE LTD 
94 200913968M THY PTE. LTD. 
95 202320156Z TOMPANGLEH! PTE. LTD. 

96 202231335D VNETWORK GROUP PTE. LTD. 
97 201725542M WISE & DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 
98 202520448Z ZCOMMERCE PTE. LTD. 
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1 202138937D AAX CORPORATE SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
2 202215176E AIRO AI PTE. LTD. 
3 202424840M BARSTOW SG PTE. LTD. 
4 201911136H BS PRO PTE. LTD. 
5 202314553M EUPHORA HOME CO PRIVATE LIMITED 
6 202425243N FIRST CLASS LINES PTE. LTD. 
7 202404260N FORTUNE SERVICES SG PTE. LTD. 
8 202033770D HOPE & HEALTH PTE. LTD. 

9 202449604N JC AI BOX PRIVATE LIMITED 
10 202225054C LKN ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
11 201305230D LYEN HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
12 202424793N M.O.M.GREEN BUILDTECH PTE. LTD. 

13 202411172D MDH AUTO PTE. LTD. 
14 202118039W MEDUODUO PTE. LTD. 
15 202207781E NANO TECH SPACE PTE. LTD. 
16 202319736K NARPAVI SG PTE. LTD. 
17 202128642Z NEW GEN TRADING PTE. LTD. 
18 202041134N NG FROZEN PTE. LTD. 
19 202416273K RAIN LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
20 201907288H REPUBLIC CREAMERY PTE. LTD. 
21 202435428K SHINY SPACES SERVICE PTE. LTD. 

22 202428201K SHUI JIN ASSET PRIVATE LIMITED 
23 202451200Z SKSC PTE. LTD. 
24 202425397R SPEED LUXURY LIMOUSINE PTE. LTD. 
25 201512158W TALLEY'S MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
26 202421924R TOMBSTONE PTE. LTD. 
27 200201507K TOOLMATE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
28 202011854G VICTIMAE LIMITED 
29 202429431N WALK BY FAITH PTE. LTD. 
30 201936600R YONGCANG PTE. LTD. 
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1 202405402E AI 365 TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
2 201436702N AN & AN INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
3 202225702W BLOOMS BEAUTY SPA PTE. LTD. 
4 202302119W CJL TECH PTE. LTD. 
5 202332693C CO WEALTH CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
6 201409506D DEEPCUTS SG PTE. LTD. 
7 202025420K JKINC TRADING PTE. LTD. 



8 201009532D KEY2A PTE. LTD. 
9 202444817G OCEAN VISION PTE. LTD. 
10 202525742Z ONE LAST CHANCE PTE. LTD. 

11 202242153M OPTIMUM PROVISION PTE. LTD. 
12 201617148K RAFFLES DENTAL CENTRE PTE. LTD. 
13 202422565R ROADREADY RENTALS PTE. LTD. 
14 202504785K ROYAL PEONY EVENT MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
15 199509203K SINGAPORE GATEWAY PTE LTD 
16 201524325G SINGAPORE MO YU ZHAI ART GALLERY PTE. LTD. 
17 202128168W SUCCESS CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
18 202119661M URBAN NOMADS PTE. LTD. 
19 201002852W WONDERWORKS PTE. LTD. 
20 202019382C WU SING INTERIOR RENOVATION PTE. LTD. 
21 200721556W YEW SOON PTE. LTD. 
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No.                UEN                                       Company Name 
  

1 201534163E 3DCERTS PTE. LTD. 
2 202532868N ADEPT AVIATION PTE. LTD. 
3 200405741W AL CYCLERY PTE. LTD. 
4 201024321E ALLFITRADE PTE. LTD. 
5 202500714E ALLSERVE TRADING & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
6 201628307M AMBER HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
7 201509749Z ANGEL APEX PTE. LTD. 
8 201327764G APPWORKZ (PTE. LTD.) 
9 201601350H AREA OF CIRCLE PTE. LTD. 

10 201133026C ASTX CONSULT PTE. LTD. 
11 202222356W BETHANY CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
12 202222532W BETHANY FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 
13 202510631C BRIGHT ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 
14 201832020E BUSINESS INSIGHTS APAC PTE. LTD. 
15 202129012K C WHY PTE. LTD. 
16 202246044C C2JK PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
17 202415313M CHANNEL FACTORY DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 
18 202314128K CHAPTER 25 PTE. LTD. 
19 202343395N COALESCE INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
20 202222344D COGNITIVE UNION PTE. LTD. 
21 201604839D COMPENTIS SG PTE. LTD. 
22 201605339G CTK SEAFOOD PTE. LTD. 
23 200410633H CULINAIRE ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED 
24 202200793E DRAFTDOWN LABS PTE. LTD. 
25 202028274W ENVOYAGE CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
26 202332107W EONX PTE. LTD. 
27 202217433W ESCAPE THRILL SG PTE. LTD. 
28 201623237N EUSTOMA HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
29 200303699W EXCEL ENERGY PTE. LTD. 
30 202445342N FOCO ENERGY PTE. LTD. 



31 202244615H FUTURE INCORPORATION PTE. LTD. 
32 202244616Z FUTURE LUXURY PTE. LTD. 
33 201327095N G MARINE BUNKERING PTE. LTD. 
34 202523157G GD DESIGN STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
35 202519693G GENIUS CLUB STUDENT CARE PTE. LTD. 
36 201706058W GINGHAM HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
37 202450741W GLIDE SURF TRAVEL PTE. LTD. 
38 201716209M HSNY PTE. LTD. 
39 198201907H HYTECH MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES PTE LTD 
40 202516680M I AM THE CHIEF PTE. LTD. 
41 202432257Z IDEAL BEAUTY STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
42 202305741E ILK GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
43 202323484H IMPACT DYNAMIX PTE. LTD. 
44 201909107N IZY FOOK PTE. LTD. 
45 202522389Z JINGCHENG CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
46 202522949R JINGCHENG FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 
47 202433008N JT IRON CASTINGS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
48 202408850N KADAN CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
49 202002019M KAMRON SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
50 202537376N KIM KEK FASHION PTE. LTD. 
51 202222319Z KUNPENG FLY PRIVATE LIMITED 
52 201918677W LABEL FOR RECYCLING LIMITED 
53 202237988E LIKE FREEDOM PTE. LTD. 
54 202222455C LIMBIC PTE. LTD. 
55 202223875C LOOSHE PTE. LTD. 
56 202131471C LOTO MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
57 202131464C LOTO WEALTH PTE. LTD. 
58 201729126W LUCHT PROBST ASSOCIATES PTE. LTD. 
59 202314611N MAGICBLADE PTE. LTD. 
60 202536733M ME ENERGY(S) PTE. LTD. 
61 200803552N MEDIA MEN PTE. LTD. 
62 202040203D MERCURY FAR EAST PTE. LTD. 
63 202224692C METAGAME INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD. 
64 201828234K MIXMARVEL FOUNDATION LTD. 
65 201928483R MO BATTERIES PTE. LTD. 
66 201703883H MPF (HOLDING) SEA PTE. LTD. 
67 202350575G NADZIA PTE. LTD. 
68 201023087G OCS EXPAT SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
69 202345915M OMNIVISTA CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
70 201026292D OUTSOURCE ADMIN SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
71 202439657M OVOTO LABS PTE. LTD. 
72 202235313C PAINHACKING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
73 202000092E PARKLAND INTERNATIONAL PRE-SCHOOL PTE. LTD. 
74 202344465G PAWLISTA PTE. LTD. 
75 201406798Z PHLOTRON NETWORKS PTE. LTD. 
76 202506509R PLATO LABS PTE. LTD. 
77 202242179D PUPPY KINGDOM PTE. LTD. 
78 202025454M QUETZAL SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
79 202411909G REFINE INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION PTE. LTD. 
80 200723416E REV POWERED PTE. LTD. 
81 201710983M RHINO OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 
82 201225419W RS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
83 201404162R RYU LINX PTE. LTD. 



84 202437652E SAVI SERVICES AND SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
85 202002392C SGRENOBEE PTE. LTD. 
86 202556196K SILVERCAST MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
87 201913680M SIVEC GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
88 201528155C SPOTTER & PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
89 202552401Z STAR SCAPE GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
90 202225758G STARCADE PTE. LTD. 
91 201837330D STARTUP-O PRO PTE. LTD. 
92 202039227C SUNLINE FISHERY PTE. LTD. 
93 201205724D T LAND DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 
94 201206036M T LAND INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
95 202401502N TETRASOFT LABS (ASIA) PTE. LTD. 
96 202315156D TEW CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
97 202349984R THD GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
98 201614204C THINKUVATE FMAS PTE. LTD. 
99 201540681N THINKUVATE MNM PTE. LTD. 

100 202410481M THOUGHT FACULTY PTE. LTD. 
101 199305467G TRIPLE-MAX ENGINEERING PTE LTD 
102 202217058Z UPRISE RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 
103 201505255K UVL ASIA PTE. LTD. 
104 200923036Z VERITAS PRIVATE CHINA PTE. LTD. 
105 201803592K WALES INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
106 201938748C WAVE BRIDGE PTE. LTD. 
107 202110392K WITH YOU PTE. LTD. 
108 201104507C WMGP PTE. LTD. 
109 202212041H WMM220 PTE. LTD. 
110 202335020C XIN YUN SHU INTERNATIONAL HOLDING PTE. LTD. 
111 202512031G YUCHUANG FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 
112 202511612D YUCHUANG FUND PTE. LTD. 
113 198104559C ZINDA CO PTE LTD 
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     No.                    UEN                                   Company Name 
 

1 202205416N 1PIECE PTE. LTD. 
2 201826678K 9BUTTERFLY PTE. LTD. 
3 202239799M A&C BRIGHT-STAR INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
4 201543722M AACD SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
5 201618909D ACCESS MEDICAL KIM KEAT PTE. LTD. 
6 202401674Z AI CLOUD COMPUTING ASSOCIATION PTE. LTD. 
7 202031101E AIS WSI SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
8 202441578C ALT INCOME INVESTMENTS LM1 PTE. LTD. 
9 201544234K AMASTO GROUP PTE. LTD. 

10 202433598C ARMANY SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
11 202430542D ARTACLE PTE. LTD. 
12 198102950H ARVIR AGENCIES (PTE) LTD 
13 201130880Z ASAHI GROUP HOLDINGS SOUTHEAST ASIA PTE. LTD. 
14 201418283K ASIA TRADING & SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
15 198102067G ASIAN CORPORATE SERVICES (SEA) PTE. LTD. 



16 201402506H ASTRO HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD. 
17 202347023E ATAT.1 ELECTRICAL PTE. LTD. 
18 202503929K AUXANO HEALTH WATER DISPENSER PTE. LTD. 
19 202437825H BEAR KITCHEN PTE. LTD. 
20 199308265E BEYOND COMPUTER SYSTEMS PTE LTD 
21 202014609W BLUE GAMMA PTE. LTD. 
22 201737239D BLUEARTH CO PTE. LTD. 
23 199803949C BLUEPRINT ERE PTE. LTD. 
24 201436726D BRIGHT WORLD F&B PTE. LTD. 
25 202347110N CARREY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
26 199602156C CDS TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERING PTE LTD 
27 198304160E CHOON KIM INVESTMENT PTE LTD 
28 200907630K CIVIL TECH STRUCTURE PTE. LTD. 
29 199800853E CLARENDON MANAGEMENT PTE LTD 
30 202308136H CLEOPATRA HAIR SALON 28 PTE. LTD. 
31 202133057R CORSAIR SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
32 202431506M CYBERPULSE PTE. LTD. 
33 202506445H DAS10 PTE. LTD. 
34 202114068Z DATA CENTER SERVICES ASIA PTE. LTD. 
35 202331306Z DRAYEASY HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
36 202122312Z ECOMACS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
37 200102708D ECON HEALTHCARE (CHINA) PTE. LTD. 
38 201940974M ELIZABETH TAYLOR COACHING PTE. LTD. 
39 202231405Z EMERGING LIFE PTE. LTD. 
40 202124038Z EVERGREEN CYPRESS PTE. LTD. 
41 202015969N EVERGREEN FURNITURE CO PTE. LTD. 
42 202128643K EZASDEV SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
43 202213768H FANTACORE FOUNDATION LTD. 
44 202331133R FOOD LOVERS PTE. LTD. 
45 202140694K G3PP HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
46 202411874G GALLEON GLOBAL TRADE PTE. LTD. 
47 202228543Z GAMIUM CORPORATION PTE. LTD. 
48 201628531N GLAM VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
49 202405465N GLOBAL OCEANIC SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
50 202520889Z GLUON GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
51 201720687K GOLDENSEA SINGAPORE MARINE SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
52 200200994N GRAND JEWELLERY PTE. LTD. 
53 202133947N HALSTEIN ASIA PTE. LTD. 
54 202108792C HAN MAINTENANCE PTE. LTD. 
55 202015012D HAN&TANG DYNASTY INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
56 202108097N HAPPY PEOPLE BREWERY PTE. LTD. 
57 202445853K HEADGEARS CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
58 202130416D HERBAL E JIA PTE. LTD. 
59 202350716K HNC SGP PTE. LTD. 
60 202430123K HOPEWOOD ENTERPRISES PTE. LTD. 
61 202116864E HOSPO.LIFE PTE. LTD. 
62 201906577M HUAGANG INNOVATION ENERGY PTE. LTD. 
63 202433913D HUMAN CRAVINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 
64 202409498K HYHO COLLECTIVE CO. PTE. LTD. 
65 201617487N IFCASIA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
66 201432721D ILUKA INTERNATIONAL (EURASIA) PTE. LTD. 
67 202419342E INDACOM ECO PTE. LTD. 
68 201616965D INFOSEMANTICS ASIA PTE. LTD. 



69 201435669R INSHALLAH YES WE CAN PTE. LTD. 
70 201433597E INSPIRE PTE. LTD. 
71 200206596R INTERNATIONAL ARTS & CULTURAL GARDEN PTE. LTD. 
72 201544174G INTRACE PTE. LTD. 
73 202442425G JENNI'S GAMES PTE. LTD. 
74 200502056W KCZE PTE. LTD. 
75 202145154H KUMORI TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
76 200917013H LAMBERT LAWSTON & PARTNERS (S) PTE. LTD. 
77 202125283N LIDAR3D PTE. LTD. 
78 202426767M LIOULANS FASHION PTE. LTD. 
79 202447189E LITHOVIVO BIOPHARMA PTE. LTD. 
80 202133930E LIUJIA PTE. LTD. 
81 202329031M LOTTIE'S FITNESS PTE. LTD. 
82 201542016E MAISON CONNECTION PTE. LTD. 
83 201315567Z MATSURI SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
84 201705174W MCB INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
85 202200122W META FOOD PTE. LTD. 
86 202448088R MLF CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
87 202300796C MOLIK TRADING PTE. LTD. 
88 202504886R MOTIVED LEARNING CENTER PTE. LTD. 
89 201223100K MOTOR ASIA PTE. LTD. 

90 
199608230D 

MULTI BUILDING INTERIOR & GENERAL CONTRACTOR PTE 
LTD 

91 202132598N NEWOLY PTE. LTD. 
92 202412771R NOVAPIXEL PRIVATE LIMITED 
93 202019814G OCEAN INNOVATION PTE. LTD. 
94 202500074Z OFC ASIA FUND SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
95 202523170R OMNIVIA PTE. LTD. 
96 201542702K ONE ACCORD PTE. LTD. 
97 201428263D PAJ INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
98 202315152Z PAWLYTECHNIC PTE. LTD. 
99 201828062W PHILODATA PTE. LTD. 

100 200908824G PTC MARINE PRIVATE LIMITED 
101 202132145Z PURE FARM PTE. LTD. 
102 202347774C REACH SPORTS PTE. LTD. 
103 202204924C SAGED+SEWN PTE. 
104 202329434D SAVVY MORTGAGE PRIVATE LIMITED 
105 201425564H SECURISTATE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
106 201943672R SKT ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
107 202428570M SNOOKERSG PTE. LTD. 
108 202223420E SPARQX ENG PTE. LTD. 
109 201935079Z STRAHEALTH PTE. LTD. 
110 198100113C SUCCESS IT RESOURCES & INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD 
111 202346692N TALENTJOLT MAX PTE. LTD. 
112 202000181R TALO RESEARCH PTE. LTD. 
113 202403208H TERRANOVA ESTATES PTE. LTD. 
114 202209481N THE HIDDEN STORY PTE. LTD. 
115 202037863D THE HOPE LETTER PTE. LTD. 
116 202025564Z TREZR INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
117 202301439K TRIFINITY NETWORK PTE. LTD. 
118 202088883R TROIS ROIS PTE. LTD. 
119 202416124D TRUSTED ADVISORY ASSURANCE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
120 202316211H UME-LAUT PTE. LTD. 



121 202201804M URBAN FORMULAS PTE. LTD. 
122 202018123K VECHO GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
123 202029610M VESHAAL M&E ENGINEERING (D) PTE. LTD. 
124 202423431R VNSIN PTE. LTD. 
125 201429249Z VNSV TRUSTEE PTE. LTD. 
126 202305147D WANGCAI ART INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
127 202236157D WANGQING ELECTRONIC COMMERCE PTE. LTD. 
128 202003635W WE SPORTS VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
129 202508053N WIAA PTE. LTD. 
130 202426062R WTLC PTE. LTD. 
131 201820926K XINWAVE MEDIA & MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
132 201617157M XQUISITE FOODS 1972 PTE. LTD. 
133 202127924D YANG'S (S) PTE. LTD. 
134 202504661G ZATE BROKERAGE PTE. LTD. 
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No.                UEN                                Company Name 
1 202041256R AE POWER TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
2 202445363K ALLEY MOTOR PTE. LTD. 
3 201830624D ALPINE EIGHT INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
4 201200854N AONE GROUP HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
5 202319316G APOLLO GROWTH ADVISERS PTE. LTD. 
6 201833284K ASHWELL SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
7 202348255K ASIA PACIFIC CHANG FENG ASSETS PTE. LTD. 

8 202206726G ASIA PACIFIC DENTAL CENTRE (HILLFORD) PTE. LTD. 
9 202348259N ASIA PACIFIC HONG TAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
10 202338930N AUXILIUMTECH PTE. LTD. 
11 200514523K AVIX PRO PTE. LTD. 
12 202103316D AXON FRESH PTE. LTD. 
13 202431385N BLACKROUND PTE. LTD. 
14 202332627R BURP 3 TIMES PTE. LTD. 
15 201903005Z CERITA INVESTASI AMANAH PTE. LTD. 
16 202509983Z CHAXING PTE. LTD. 
17 201201807Z CINGLER SHIP PTE. LTD. 
18 202023121E CITY TRADE SG PTE. LTD. 
19 202103796D CLOUDMINDS TECHNOLOGY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

20 201837494W CROWN POWER INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
21 202232046Z DA ALEXANDRA PTE. LTD. 
22 202236272H DA POD PTE. LTD. 
23 201930372E DERMAREAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
24 202242688W EELE PTE. LTD. 
25 202434800Z EPIC CHILI PTE. LTD. 
26 202010722R FISHER8 CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
27 201009582G FRASER GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
28 199701860W GNS STORAGE PTE LTD 
29 202014241D GRDT PTE. LTD. 
30 202002890M GREENER FUTURE PTE. LTD. 



31 202528890E GROWISH PTE. LTD. 
32 202222392E GY ASIA REAL ESTATE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
33 202435320H H. STERLING CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

34 202242193D HIBE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
35 202440410G HITBIO PTE. LTD. 
36 202405663C HUAMING NEW ENERGY SOLUTION SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
37 201629863N HULLET DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 
38 199803178M ISTECH RESOURCES PTE LTD 
39 202119448N ISUN COMMODITIES PTE. LTD. 
40 201908744D JNZ CAR ALLIANCE PTE. LTD. 
41 202445099K KBK PTE. LTD. 
42 201504607K KINGSTON SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
43 202107092D KURAKURA PTE. LTD. 
44 202413469D KUSTO F&B PTE. LTD. 
45 201313074N LEAGUE OF FOREX TRADERS PTE. LTD. 
46 202523090G LIGHTRISE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

47 202402182N MAIMIAO PTE. LTD. 
48 202532312M MASSAGE NEAR ME PTE. LTD. 
49 202442744E NEKOHOLIC (PTE. LTD.) 
50 201300012H OCC CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 
51 202447423G ONCERA HOLDCO PTE. LTD. 
52 202236408N ONEORDER PTE. LTD. 
53 202203889C PROPERTY ACCESS MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
54 202533178C PRUDENT MORTGAGE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
55 202529821D QIANG YU PTE. LTD. 
56 202005940M RFOUR PTE. LTD. 
57 202400547D RGBSHINE ASIA PTE. LTD. 
58 202445393H SAPPHIRE GLOBE PTE. LTD. 

59 202133011Z SILVER LINING MISSIONS SINGAPORE LTD. 
60 202305567G SOTEREA INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTE. LTD. 
61 202318411K SOVEREIGN PACIFIC WEALTH PTE. LTD. 
62 202117396H SPICE TRAIN TRADING PTE. LTD. 
63 201002006C STUDIO 25 PTE. LTD. 
64 201725792E SUN GO GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
65 202340670H TARI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS GROUP PTE. LTD. 
66 202301038C TENACITY & ENERGY PTE. LTD. 
67 201523760E TG RESCOM PTE. LTD. 
68 200810432D TOYO LIFE SERVICE INTERNATIONAL (S) PTE. LTD. 
69 202528927G VASTHONOR CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
70 202402474G VIVEVE PTE. LTD. 
71 202411884Z VOLCANO POWER PTE. LTD. 

72 202018652K WINNER SKY TECHNOLOGY SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
73 202401151H YSG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP (SG) PTE. LTD. 
74 202418529H ZIZEXUAN PTE. LTD. 
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          No.            UEN                           Company Name 

1 202504779C AMF LIFE SCIENCES CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
2 201224631H ANS TEX PTE. LTD. 
3 202132957K ART HAIRWORKS STUDIO SALON PTE. LTD. 
4 202339566R BLANCHEFURFUR PTE. LTD. 
5 197200641H EDMY CORPORATION (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED 
6 202404873G ESTONN PTE. LTD. 
7 201834244R EXCELLENCE MARINE PTE. LTD. 
8 200510383M FUSION COSMETICS PTE. LTD. 
9 202528766W GRANDEUR DESIGNZ PTE. LTD. 

10 198601403G HANDAN MARKETING PTE LTD 
11 202101802G JAPAN AUTO EXPORTERS PTE. LTD. 
12 202041266H JOAXE PTE. LTD. 
13 202125350W JP PASTRIES PTE. LTD. 
14 202444550W ON HING PRINT PTE. LTD. 
15 202302250E OPTO ASIA SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
16 201423581H PASIRIS PASTRY PTE. LTD. 
17 202440363H PLAYFUL GENIUS PTE. LTD. 
18 201600982Z SANTORA NAKAMA PTE. LTD. 
19 202436437H STELLAR RISE PTE. LTD. 
20 201616997D THE MONTESSORI INITIATIVE LTD. 
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No.             UEN     Company Name 

 
1 202514016H 11 CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 
2 201802652W ACTUS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED 
3 201716117H AGE GAIN PTE. LTD. 
4 201906005H AO BANG TRADING PTE. LTD. 
5 202210181C AP CREDIT SOLUTIONS V PTE. LTD. 
6 200906507W APEX INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
7 202436761E APZ PTE. LTD. 

8 201836769C ARCHI.M MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
9 201408027K ASIA BANK-NOTE AND COINS PTE. LTD. 
10 200408217C ASIA FRUIT JUICE PRIVATE LIMITED 
11 202552190Z AT WINGS PTE. LTD. 
12 202323773H ATLANTIC VENTURES TRADING PTE. LTD. 
13 202113294G AVALON ENERGY HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
14 202325798C AVIAN INVENTORY MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
15 202442509Z AVINYA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
16 202339259M BIOTECH RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 
17 202501143C BREWS & BITES CAFE PTE. LTD. 
18 199305697N BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE PTE LTD 



19 202222726W CARMIN LABS PTE. LTD. 
20 201211316G CONNEX LINK PTE. LTD. 
21 202327562C DAI FUNG SAU PTE. LTD. 

22 199203057Z DCD CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD 
23 201806135W DREP FOUNDATION LTD. 
24 202212196C DSPORT PTE. LTD. 
25 202416610Z EAC (SGP) GLOBAL LOGISTIC PTE. LTD. 
26 202226206E EDT SG PTE. LTD. 
27 202539483C EVERGREEN INFORMATION CONSULTING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
28 202210172Z FIITS LAB PTE. LTD. 
29 202324853N FORTISSIMA HOLDING PTE. LTD. 
30 201021323W FORWARD INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
31 202016979D FRIED RICE SG PTE. LTD. 
32 202117483W GOOD-FI FRIENDS PTE. LTD. 
33 202133831C GRACEMAR PTE. LTD. 
34 202446034R GREENWAVE RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

35 202102357H HEART SCAPING PTE. LTD. 
36 202504951W HONOURABLE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
37 201108838Z HXY CONSULTANT PTE. LTD. 
38 202243900H ILIAD PTE. LTD. 
39 202327285R INSTRIDE E-CONNECT PTE. LTD. 
40 201714095C JB ELECTRICAL ENG. PTE. LTD. 
41 201938081N KATE OF TOKYO PTE. LTD. 
42 202400412R KNOWMADS PTE. LTD. 
43 202232841C LA MAISON SBPS PTE. LTD. 
44 201412987W LIAN BENG CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
45 202302387N MEGA RIVER PTE. LTD. 
46 201428663C MERCATOZ PTE. LTD. 

47 202339818W META FRESH FARM PTE. LTD. 
48 202210890E MOBIDIC INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
49 202007607G MWAH PTE. LTD. 
50 201011269C NELSON MARINE PTE. LTD. 
51 202305941N NEPTUNE YACHT ASIA PTE. LTD. 
52 202446033E NEXFUEL RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 
53 200814723K NORTH BRIDGE VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
54 202515693C NYS FOOD PTE. LTD. 
55 202242028N ONETECH MARINE DIESEL SERVICE PTE. LTD. 
56 201912183R OTUA WORKS PTE. LTD. 
57 202312874Z PASIMA OMNI TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
58 202132338H PRAISE THE BRAISE PTE. LTD. 
59 202329034E RBA SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

60 202213291W REACHABLE GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
61 201423775H ROBUST RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 
62 202416469M ROTHMAN CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
63 201606965E ROYDEN LAND PTE. LTD. 
64 201903071E RUBY ICE CREAM ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
65 201224617H SENG THONG RECYCLE PTE. LTD. 
66 202512417E SERI FOOD PTE. LTD. 
67 199001980M SG FORMATION PTE. LTD. 
68 201917923W SHAWN LEE PTE. LTD. 
69 202328757H SHUNXING TRADING PTE. LTD. 
70 202210460H SIMWIN HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 



71 201227937G SKIN MIRACLES PTE. LTD. 
72 202405874N SKINUTRITIOUS PTE. LTD. 
73 201435211G SPDC PTE. LTD. 

74 201928025D SPHINX INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
75 202310984N STREAMTEC PTE. LTD. 
76 201626949Z SURF OBJECTS PTE. LTD. 
77 202123783N THIRD SERVINGS PTE. LTD. 
78 200103116D TOWER PRO PTE LTD 

79 202318334N TUBAI PTE. LTD. 
80 201229519W UNIVERSAL TRUST INVESTMENT (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
81 201730217C URAEL ASIA PTE. LTD. 
82 202434937H VABS ADJUSTERS AND SURVEYORS PTE. LTD. 
83 202211838M VUAPO PTE. LTD. 
84 202404746G WINGBITS FOUNDATION LTD. 
85 202025585R WOWSUITE PTE. LTD. 

86 201811210H YELLOW BOOTS HOLDINGS (S) PTE. LTD. 
87 202130052M YIFANG TCM CLINIC & BEAUTY SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
88 202028606H YOURS FAITHFULLY PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
 

Publication Date:  26 January 2026 
No. of Companies:  23 
 
  No.                 UEN                                        Company Name 
 
1 202549398M APEIRON LABS PTE. LTD. 

2 202423640G CUDDLE&CO PTE. LTD. 
3 202510836E GOOD JUJU CONCEPTS PTE. LTD. 
4 202501500R GRADEVERSE PTE. LTD. 
5 202428405D HARVEST CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 
6 202030640C JOYI BEAUTY PTE. LTD. 
7 202409525D JYP GRANDEUR GROUP PTE. LTD. 
8 202445059Z KAI XINN LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
9 202423801R KG WORKS PTE. LTD. 
10 202308903N LEAFY FARM PTE. LTD. 
11 199001050D MMS SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
12 201838272W MYCELIUM ASIA PTE. LTD. 
13 202210144D NANYANG EDU PRIVATE LIMITED 

14 201841699C OOSH SG PTE. LTD. 
15 202325237C PFI SEASIA PTE. LTD. 
16 202208437Z POO DAM FINANCIAL & MARKETING PTE. LTD. 
17 202200560E PRESTIGE LINES PTE. LTD. 
18 202518886Z SHENG CHI LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
19 201021485K SMS GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
20 200304068W THOUGHTS WARE PTE. LTD. 
21 201932100W U FOOD SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
22 202518884W XHENG DE LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
23 202518883G ZHONG LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

 



 
Publication Date:  27 January 2026 
No. of Companies:  16 

 
      No.           UEN                             Company Name 
 

1 202424801M 3D RENO ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
2 202342774Z ALINE STUDIOS PTE. LTD. 
3 202537025R BOP IMPACT VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
4 199500312Z CARDIFF INVESTMENTS PTE LTD 
5 198305035D CROWN ALLIANCE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD 
6 202126331Z DIGITAL CPV PTE. LTD. 
7 202441272M GREEN COUNTRYSIDE PTE. LTD. 
8 201920851D HAO SHI XIAN PTE. LTD. 
9 201321463N INTER GLOBAL COMMODITIES PTE. LTD. 

10 201420804N K TALES LEARNING PLANET PTE. LTD. 

11 202537406Z LAILALAND PTE. LTD. 
12 202518357Z SAFETY SECURITY PTE. LTD. 
13 202336840Z SJY F&B PTE. LTD. 

14 202232147E SUNSHINE LMD PTE. LTD. 
15 201428317W TONGJIE ASIA CO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
16 202446581Z YAKIN ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 

   

 
 
 
Publication Date:  28 January 2026 
No. of Companies:  117 

 
 
    No.     UEN                           Company Name 
 

1 201715997K 10 SHH SEAFOOD KITCHEN PTE. LTD. 
2 202444566R 444 CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
3 201416163W 46 CTK @ SEAFOOD PTE. LTD. 
4 199700624E A D ARCHITECTURAL MODEL PTE LTD 
5 202341019Z AEGROS PAN-ASIA PTE. LTD. 
6 202209376C AGRI PARK INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
7 201021798Z AI DE DESIGN ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
8 200413447E ALPHA ZONE CO. PTE. LTD. 
9 202451646N ANCORP PTE. LTD. 

10 201941406H APOLLO ADVANCED BIOTECH PTE. LTD. 
11 202034094G AUSPICIOUS CENTER PTE. LTD. 
12 202436044K AUTOGEAR SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
13 201210873G BARA INTERIOR PTE. LTD. 
14 202244008C BDX PHILIPPINES HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
15 202500684Z BERJOR PTE. LTD. 
16 202414019W BIGBOOM TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
17 202501914K BITTAP GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
18 201216369E BIZ EDGE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
19 201117987H BOAN PTE. LTD. 
20 201004268C BRIGHTSON ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 



21 202335430M CARBON4 ASIA PTE. LTD. 
22 202333590K CARPATHIA SPARES (S) PTE. LTD. 
23 202311146E CASG ADVISORY SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
24 201611320H CASTLE CORNER CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 
25 202525911Z CHAINLYTICS SG PTE. LTD. 
26 202504063C CHEERING GRACE PTE. LTD. 
27 201921776E CLASSHUB PTE. LTD. 
28 201624630M D' WORKS PTE. LTD. 
29 202499666D DATOKS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
30 202441904G DOO TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT PTE. LTD. 
31 202133768C DOTBYTE PTE. LTD. 
32 201726682N DTG CONCEPT RENOVATION PTE. LTD. 
33 202141035N EARLY MEDICAL PTE. LTD. 
34 202333287K EDEN RISE PTE. LTD. 
35 201500564N EVER DRAGON F&B PTE. LTD. 
36 202403861R FARMERS FISH GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
37 202441968G FIG INVESTMENT B PTE. LTD. 
38 201811517H FIRST LIFE PLANNER PTE. LTD. 
39 202412351M GAMEGOOZ PTE. LTD. 
40 200513639G GC LIFE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
41 202341966C GLOBEGRO PTE. LTD. 
42 202104322H GLORY MORNING PTE. LTD. 
43 202215732W GO DIGITAL STORE PTE. LTD. 
44 202130077M GOLF.FIT GRINDCEN PTE. LTD. 
45 202412355R GOOZBUZZ PTE. LTD. 
46 202107641R GRAPHENE ENERGY PTE. LTD. 
47 202500693C GRIP RECOVER PTE. LTD. 
48 202408060K H2STACKO HOLDING PTE. LIMITED 
49 201014700H HERBALYN HAIR CARE PTE. LTD. 
50 202215936K HH DEMOLITION CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 
51 202430180N HONGKUN PARTNERS WEALTH PTE. LTD. 
52 202300707W I&K AIRCON PTE. LTD. 
53 202001997G IBE GROUP PTE. LTD. 
54 201408993G IQCS R & D PTE. LTD. 
55 202540762Z JINX CARDS PTE. LTD. 
56 202529816E JOLIE ESSENTIAL PTE. LTD. 
57 202023440D JVS WORLDWIDE PTE. LTD. 
58 202443025E KIN TECK TONG (BUKIT TIMAH) PTE. LTD. 
59 200300869Z KNB PTE. LTD. 
60 202129299W KNIGHTS PTE. LTD. 
61 202336978Z KRYSSOS MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
62 201618111M KUEH GARDEN PTE. LTD. 
63 197802638G LA CUISINE SYNDICATE S.P.R.L. (S) PTE. LTD. 
64 202112102Z LEVENHALL ASIA PTE. LTD. 
65 202333194R LINGKONG FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 
66 202224094R MAKO TRADE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
67 201949494M MINAS ASIA (S) PTE. LTD. 
68 202303920E MIRO EXPORT IMPORT PTE. LTD. 
69 202119590E MXWARE PTE. LTD. 
70 202233015G NEW ARRIVAL PTE. LTD. 
71 202241869R NEW JOURNEY MARINE PTE. LTD. 
72 202228247Z OMOTENASHI JAPAN TRADING PTE. LTD. 
73 202241011H ONE DS PTE. LTD. 



74 202431965R ONE HARBOUR PTE. LTD. 
75 202316375D PARTY BALLOON SUPPLIES PTE. LTD. 
76 200210296M PSA ZHOUSHAN PTE. LTD. 
77 201313441C RADIANT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES PTE. LTD. 
78 201200991G RAFFLES PLACE BISTRO PTE. LTD. 
79 201803713H RENOMALL PTE. LTD. 
80 202005379C RIFINA CUISINE PTE. LTD. 
81 201313016Z RPT EDU SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
82 201619502E RVLT PTE. LTD. 
83 201023110R SANG & COMPANY PTE. LTD. 
84 199902182G SCHIAVELLO SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
85 202344138W SEATON CHEMICALS [SOUTHEAST ASIA] PTE. LTD. 
86 202041029C SECUREAIRE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
87 202133596H SG AUSPICIOUS TRADING PTE. LTD. 
88 201614088W SINCERO HOME APPLIANCES PTE. LTD. 
89 201009442C SINJIN SM SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
90 198302899K SM WOOD INDUSTRIES PTE LTD 
91 202318524K SMART SHOP PTE. LTD. 
92 202427198K SOMA TECH PTE. LTD. 
93 202445293N SPEEDY BROKERAGE PTE. LTD. 
94 202443058R SPORTSMED (BUKIT TIMAH) PTE. LTD. 
95 202304103M STEEL FITNESS PTE. LTD. 
96 201220693C SUCCEDO SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
97 199301675C SUNNY PORT (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
98 202525908D SUPPLYWISE SG PTE. LTD. 
99 202106811K SYNERGE CONNEXION PTE. LTD. 

100 202240281K THE LIONHEART NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED 
101 201804828G THE TAKENOVER PTE. LTD. 
102 202403551Z THRUST AUTO PTE. LTD. 
103 201614841G TIANTUAN GROUP PTE. LTD. 
104 202119034Z TN2 VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
105 201603159K TOLET PROPERTY CLASSIFIEDS PTE. LTD. 
106 201817812R TRUST TECH PTE. LTD. 
107 199601398G TURF & IRRIGATION SERVICES PTE LTD 
108 201422652Z UNION ACCESS INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
109 202322035C VGOEDU SOFT SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 
110 201726379N VIET INVEST PTE. LTD. 
111 201918330G W&Z HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
112 201104327W WANYE ENERGY DAFENG INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 
113 202451635K WELCO PTE. LTD. 
114 202210608H WELLNESS AND GIFTS PTE. LTD. 
115 202027321Z YAO XIN METAL CORPORATION PTE. LTD. 
116 202129054D YSC PTE. LTD. 
117 T24FC0017C SK ENMOVE CO., LTD. SINGAPORE BRANCH 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Publication Date:  29 January 2026 
No. of Companies:  147 

 
 
  No.                 UEN                                        Company Name 
 

1 202323528K 0XAVENUE PTE. LTD. 
2 202449520C 10XMENA INVEST PTE. LTD. 
3 202437079Z 44 FORTYFOUR PTE. LTD. 
4 202314631Z 7 PRIME TECH PTE. LTD. 
5 200207092R ACE SENIORS PTE. LTD. 
6 201930277E ALCHEMIST 30RP PTE. LTD. 
7 202542739K ALWAYSTRIBUTE1 PRIVATE LIMITED 
8 202336471K ANTON ORIGIN PTE. LTD. 
9 202543669K APEX HL PTE. LTD. 

10 
201101300G 

ARROW MARINE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE. 
LTD. 

11 202421243H ASAP INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL PTE. LTD. 
12 202347962R ASIA TRANS TECH. PTE. LTD. 
13 200008946R ASIAPAC COMMISSIONING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
14 201711823W ATID ASIA PTE. LTD. 
15 202100859K AYCB PTE. LTD. 
16 202431664C AZYAN CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
17 202326805E BERRY FRESH PTE. LTD. 
18 202421796W BIRUDA PTE. LTD. 
19 202417106R BO OCEAN SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
20 201930451D BRAINPOWER INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
21 200820133H BRIGHTOIL PETROLEUM INT'L PTE. LTD. 
22 200806677W CARNEGIE'S PTE. LTD. 
23 199403492C CITY INVESTMENT HOLDING (S) PTE. LTD. 
24 200710470H COMET AUSTRALASIA HOLDINGS PTE. LIMITED 
25 201634421Z COVIRCO INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
26 202346378K COZ GLOBAL IT SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
27 202533851C CRAVE EAT DRINK & DINE PTE. LTD. 
28 202130347W CUBIC Z PTE. LTD. 
29 200804118G D&D SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 
30 201803218K DIGITRUK HOLD CO. PTE. LTD. 
31 202442856N ECOMWARTS PRIVATE LIMITED 
32 201705574R ELUXE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
33 201106030D EMBRACE WEAR PTE. LTD. 
34 197801477C ESTEEMAR CO PTE LTD 
35 202122853N FANNTASY PTE. LTD. 
36 202538795D FARM SOCIAL PTE. LTD. 
37 202240332M FIGO FILM PTE. LTD. 
38 200105628D FINATECH PTE LTD 
39 202113893D FIRST SOLAR PTE. LTD. 
40 202129549W FLEUR BUSINESS CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
41 201412140N FLEXI FACILITIES SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
42 202028201R FONDASTUDIO PTE. LTD. 
43 201724232Z FOP INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD. 
44 202007124G FOPPIANI SGP PTE. LTD. 
45 202229757C FORTUNE PANDAS II SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 



46 202229755Z FORTUNE PANDAS III SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
47 202123206M FRONTIER SINGAPORE 1 PTE. LTD. 
48 201812625K G GLOBAL JAPAN 1 PTE. LTD. 
49 201812637E G GLOBAL JAPAN 2 PTE. LTD. 
50 201841371E GACCI ART & DESIGN PTE. LTD. 
51 201723973G GAINFACTORS PTE. LTD. 
52 202032519Z GLENWOOD PTE. LTD. 
53 202402280G GLOBAL AI INCLUSIVE NETWORKS LTD. 
54 202452151R GLOBAVISTA CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
55 201839990Z GRADIANT TURBINES PTE. LTD. 
56 198103783G GREAT PRIMER INVESTMENT PTE LTD 
57 202431312M GROWISOR PTE. LTD. 
58 202222399C GTD AUTOPARTS PTE. LTD. 
59 201809498Z GUARDIUM FOUNDATION LTD. 
60 198501326G GUNION TRADING (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
61 201838896N GYH TRADING PTE. LTD. 
62 202022383R HAPPY PEOPLE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
63 202430568N HMOON HOLDING PTE. LTD. 
64 201635129Z HUPFARRI DE'LIGHT PTE. LTD. 
65 200812840E ICV PTE. LTD. 
66 202437726E IDYIO PTE. LTD. 
67 198902152D INDEPENDENT RESEARCH PTE LTD 
68 202407268K INTERLAMINAR TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
69 202041499H IPRATEL PTE. LTD. 
70 202329910G JIA ZE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 
71 202000400G JK CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. 
72 202201215H JOY AUTHOR DESIGN STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
73 200806940G JW CAMBODIA ECO HOLIDAYS PTE. LTD. 
74 202414107W K&A HORIZON PTE. LTD. 
75 202114567C KUMARAN DISTRIBUTORS PTE. LTD. 
76 201528250C LAND VISION ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

77 
202427736Z 

LANG MORE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP PTE. 
LTD. 

78 201200623R LBA AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LTD. 
79 202436001G LEBAVI CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
80 201502582K LEEDS CATERING PTE. LTD. 
81 200513133H LIGHTS COLLECTION PTE. LTD. 
82 202023218D M.A.D. KITCHEN 2 PTE. LTD. 
83 202022459W MAGLEGION PRIVATE LIMITED 
84 202014917M MAN KOU XIANG PTE. LTD. 
85 201021232E MANTRI DEVELOPERS (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED 
86 202551461Z MANXM PTE. LTD. 
87 200506332W MIL-COM CIVIL AVIATION ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 
88 202528803D MM19 PTE. LTD. 
89 202419554H MTACK ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
90 202425478R MU LAN STORY PTE. LTD. 
91 201606026N MYANMAR HERITAGE PRESERVATION PTE. LTD. 
92 201705956K MYDIOWORK TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
93 201104373W NEW STATION@CLEMENTI PTE. LTD. 
94 202246181N NEW ZENITH PTE. LTD. 
95 202000674H NIVI'S RESTAURANT PTE. LTD. 
96 202441286H NORTHERN ISLAND CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
97 202118172G NUTRIZUS PTE. LTD. 



98 202143514D NVG8 PLATFORM PTE. LTD. 
99 202430744N ONYA EXPRESS PTE. LTD. 

100 201102215R P & W HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
101 202338020K PARAMOUNT ENERGY (SG) PTE. LTD. 
102 202200367M POTHOS PTE. LTD. 
103 202106708Z PROSG TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
104 202131321D PROTUS CYBER PTE. LTD. 
105 202137205E PS 98 PTE. LTD. 
106 202521996K PS68 PTE. LTD. 
107 201629080K QUINN HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD. 
108 201918254C RAIL PROSPERITY INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
109 202029424Z READY FIT PHYSIOTHERAPY PRIVATE LIMITED 
110 202204886E SAKURA BENTO NASI PADANG PTE. LTD. 
111 201110507N SAMARCANDE CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
112 198903721W SAM-UNITED MACHINE TOOLS PTE LTD 
113 201305018R SECNET PTE. LTD. 
114 200810686Z SEMBCORP HUANGHUA WIND POWER CO PTE. LTD. 
115 202308878D SK GREEN SEA PTE. LTD. 
116 202040689H SKY KNIGHT MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
117 200903642Z SPREETRIP PTE. LTD. 
118 202427349G STALLION MEDICAL SUPPLIES INCORPORATED PTE. LTD. 
119 201920594D STRATEGY CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
120 198100563D SUMMIT TRANSPORTATION & WAREHOUSING PTE LTD 
121 201731315K SUNSET PROJECTS PTE. LTD. 
122 202345930D SUPER STARS DESIGN STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
123 202348731N SUZHOU ZHONGNAN STEEL STRUCTURE CO. PTE. LTD. 
124 202413375W SYNERGY HELLAS PTE. LTD. 
125 200607467E TAG SEALOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED 
126 201017859N TECHNO MILLING PTE. LTD. 
127 202421722E TENSHO PTE. LTD. 
128 202243650H THAWWORLD MEDICAL PTE. LTD. 
129 202424230M THEIRGOODS PTE. LTD. 
130 197801941K TIANG TOH YONG & SONS PTE LTD 
131 202330753M TIANQI LITHIUM SINGAPORE CO., PTE. LTD. 
132 202342683G TIONG ELECTRICAL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
133 202350272K TONGYUE MUSICAL CULTURE PTE. LTD. 
134 201613912W TSK ENGINEERS PTE. LTD. 
135 201626309C TT SPORTS ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 
136 202348861G ULTRA VISION PRO PTE. LTD. 
137 201317825D VANCITY PTE. LTD. 
138 202211608E VISAO PTE. LTD. 
139 202515221M VISTA GREEN LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 
140 202325921E WEPLAYLABS PTE. LTD. 
141 202120010C WINZ CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
142 200100510G WK GOH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
143 202119457R XIEHAI STAR SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
144 201902363C XINGYUN SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 
145 202518049E YATAI GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
146 200608363D YONG MING MARINE & ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
147 202434980R ZENITH MARINE SG PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 



 
     Publication Date:  30 January 2026 

No. of Companies:  186 

 
 
No.                 UEN                                        Company Name 
 

1 201118868R 3 DRAGONS DISTRIBUTION PTE. LTD. 
2 201306335H 3 DRAGONS MOTOR HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
3 201017900G 338 LIAN HOE HUAT PTE. LTD. 
4 202103210D ABISHA EMPLOYMENT AGENCY PTE. LTD. 
5 200721495D ADAM KHOO LIFE SKILLS COMPANY PTE. LTD. 
6 202221570K ADMIRAL AMERICA ENERGY PTE. LTD. 
7 202527476K AIGO GLOBAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 
8 202406970C AMBER-N PTE. LTD. 
9 202336771N ANALOG TEST ENGINES PTE. LTD. 

10 202025146W ANIMINE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
11 202444264K ASPIR HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
12 201230640D ASUS CLOUD SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
13 201707066E AUSTRALASIAN ACADEMY OF SKILLS TRAINING PTE. LTD. 
14 201938710R AUTOPLUS TECH PTE. LTD. 
15 201214453H AVANTSERVERONLINE.COM PTE. LTD. 
16 202404999M AZURE ORIENTAL PTE. LTD. 
17 202350818G BIT SKY PTE. LTD. 
18 201901599W BONSAI PEOPLE PTE. LTD. 
19 201940898G BRAVA CAPITAL PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
20 202007223K BREAKPOINT ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
21 202518553E CARFORNO PTE. LTD. 
22 201632746K CARLTON PTE. LTD. 
23 200210740R CECILIA HEALTHCARE & NURSING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
24 202222006K CH INSPIRE PTE. LTD. 
25 202503657D CHAP MEI (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
26 201326683K CHERN HOCK ID28 PTE. LTD. 
27 202420076N CHINDIA INTERNATIONAL TRADE PTE. LTD. 
28 201635180W CLOUDS SEA TECHNOLOGY ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
29 202503045C COLONIAL CONCEPTS PTE. LTD. 
30 202322087G CONTISOFT BUSINESS VENTURES PTE. LTD. 
31 202438363C COPPER VENTURES PTE. LIMITED 
32 202238464Z CS SMARTCOM PTE. LTD. 
33 202506896C CURIOUS CORNER LEARNING CENTRE PTE. LTD. 
34 201828835H CURTAIN SIGNATURE PTE. LTD. 
35 202342390D CYBERNET TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
36 201810560Z DANMETER HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD. 
37 201428754N DB STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
38 202224231R DECENTRALIZED WORLD LABS FOUNDATION LTD. 
39 201833538N DEREMI PTE. LTD. 
40 202035792D DIVA POLE ACADEMY PTE. LTD. 
41 202441400K DIVINE PASTRY PTE. LTD. 
42 201534802Z DSH CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 
43 200919682G D'WEALTH GENESIS PTE. LTD. 
44 201424703N DYNEXUS PTE. LTD. 
45 202016087D EAST ASIA POWER CONSTRUCTION SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
46 201310802K EAT.NOODLE PTE. LTD. 



47 202305321C ECHO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD. 
48 201719322E EMAZE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
49 202409759N EMERALD SG PTE. LTD. 
50 202215989G ENAV HOLDCO PTE. LTD. 
51 202416029D ERAYA ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 
52 201321919H ESGUARD PTE. LTD. 
53 201134809C EXECUTIVEDNA PTE. LTD. 
54 200820450E F.S. NOODLE PTE. LTD. 
55 202324817G FOOD AMIGOS PTE. LTD. 
56 201537851C FOODIE DROOLS PTE. LTD. 
57 202436793E FOUNTAIN VALLEY GROUP PTE. LTD. 
58 202036897H G&L NAIL PTE. LTD. 
59 201819973K GLOBAL MARITIME CSE SUPPLY PTE. LTD. 
60 202524343R GLOBETROTTER DEVELOPMENTS PTE. LTD. 
61 202222155W GLOWSTONE LAB PTE. LTD. 
62 202500214M GO LIFESTYLE PTE. LTD. 
63 202328026W GOEX TRADING PTE. LTD. 
64 202336260W GRAND HP1 PTE. LTD. 
65 202128181G GREAT ENT PTE. LTD. 
66 201728322G HEORTE STUDIO PTE. LTD. 
67 201226551M HOEGH LNG KLAIPEDA PTE. LTD. 
68 202300690C HOYO WETECH PTE. LTD. 
69 202301836R HUA KAI FU GUI PTE. LTD. 

70 
202405650R 

HUAMING RENEWABLE ENERGY SOLUTION DEVELOPMENT SINGAPORE PTE. 
LTD. 

71 201131323Z HUAT LEE AUTO & TYRE SERVICE PTE. LTD. 
72 201904153M INHEDRON INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
73 202427056D INSITE PROPERTY PRIVATE LIMITED 
74 202424854H INSPIRATION TRADE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
75 202428804K INTERFACE, TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
76 202204569H J.A.R.V.I.S OIKOS PTE. LTD. 
77 201919671H JIANGSU LIZE INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT AGENCY PTE. LTD. 
78 202219220R JOYFULTIME MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
79 202226672H JUST FORGE PTE. LTD. 
80 201921912N JV DISTRIBUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
81 201840019R KAIXIN GROWTH PTE. LTD. 
82 201803221G KAKKU PTE. LTD. 
83 202042014K KARYA GEMILANG SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
84 202105778M KBORIG & ASSOCIATES PTE. LTD. 
85 202240633G KINGDOMVERSE GAMES PTE. LTD. 
86 201541485E LASVIN PTE. LTD. 
87 201702873Z LAXAI PTE. LTD. 
88 202134414G LETA TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
89 202303351G LEWEAR PTE. LTD. 
90 201830867R LIVECLIMB SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED 
91 200400198H LOCALWORDS PTE. LTD. 
92 202111851W LONG CHE RESOURCE PTE. LTD. 
93 202119849D LOYE PTE. LTD. 
94 202007827C LYS ENERGY OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 
95 202215696D MANNAI LAKSHMI RAMS PTE. LTD. 
96 202329023C MANOSIS PTE. LTD. 
97 202347345R MEL'S UNITED PTE. LTD. 
98 202448765Z MERCURY LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 



99 202316151E MINGWILL ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
100 201009977G MLK SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
101 202430231R MOBILELIQUIDITY PTE. LTD. 
102 201021373C MONAMI ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 
103 202421966H MONTGOMERY PTE. LTD. 
104 201401099G MTM ANTWERP PTE. LTD. 
105 201932063M MTM COLORADO PTE. LTD. 
106 201128647H MTM FAIRFIELD PTE. LTD. 
107 201117339Z MTM GIBRALTAR PTE. LTD. 
108 201929270W MTM HUDSON PTE. LTD. 
109 201117333N MTM LONDON PTE. LTD. 
110 201929348C MTM MANILA PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
111 201929434Z MTM MUMBAI PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
112 201933755Z MTM POTOMAC PTE. LTD. 
113 201933760W MTM RIO GRANDE PTE. LTD. 
114 201533553N MTM ST JEAN PTE. LTD. 
115 201929365N MTM YANGON PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 
116 201305337N MTM YANGON PTE. LTD. 
117 201907685N MYANMAR MFI HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
118 202302266D MYBEST APAC SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
119 202127740R NAVIGATE FOUNDATION LTD. 
120 201535880R NIGHT OWL CINEMATICS (NOC) PTE. LTD. 
121 200723697G OMSCIENTIFIC PTE. LTD. 
122 201400073Z ONEGUEST PTE. LTD. 
123 202447957C PAIAMAIN PTE. LTD. 
124 202421946D PALSON (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
125 202225857K PARC CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 
126 201821564W PEPPY NOMAD PTE. LTD. 
127 202038869E PIVOTT PTE. LTD. 
128 202515012C PLUSH CURTAINS PTE. LTD. 
129 202038447Z POLE STAR INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
130 202338594R POLYTRONIC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 
131 202316387W POTADO PTE. LTD. 
132 201405090N PRIMEX CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
133 201909883N PROPVESTFIVE PTE. LTD. 
134 202305587M QIN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO., PTE. LTD. 
135 200922875Z RED ROBIN PTE. LTD. 
136 202226186M RETAIL FULL PTE. LTD. 
137 202031044N RHEMA INT PTE. LTD. 
138 202427093C RIGHTWAY SG PTE. LTD. 
139 201006340R SDI CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 
140 202409752W SEASHINE SG PTE. LTD. 
141 202410940D SERENE GROWTH SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 
142 202133110D SEVEN HORNS CONSULTANT (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
143 201828833G SG COATING PTE. LTD. 
144 202536588C SHUO ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 
145 202427713C SILK TEA (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
146 202425011E SILVERTON GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
147 201633311R SOVEREIGN IMMIGRATION CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
148 202332984D SPENCER SUPERMARKET PTE. LTD. 
149 202540163D ST CREDENCE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 
150 201406864M STEALTH ENTERTAINMENT & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 
151 202425016Z STEAMBOAT PTE. LTD. 



152 202425190K STERLING ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD. 
153 199409509R SWG RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 
154 202419186K SYNERGYNEX PTE. LTD. 
155 202341933K TAI HENG LONG ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
156 202116323K TATVEN MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
157 201904815E TEAM NOC PTE. LTD. 
158 201221456K TEN WORLD PTE. LTD. 
159 202502232H THE ART RESONANCE PTE. LTD. 
160 202226737G THE INTERIOR.SG PTE. LTD. 
161 201921365D THINKIUM FOUNDATION LTD. 
162 201716509R TM WOK PTE. LTD. 
163 202321908K TOKENSCRIPT FOUNDATION LIMITED 
164 202519331E TONGXI MEIYE HEALTH MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
165 200307544K TSOB INC PTE. LTD. 
166 202324084G TUNG XIN TRADING PTE. LTD. 
167 202434992K UNICODE SG PTE. LTD. 
168 201820738R UNITED LIFE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 
169 202439643R UNTAPPED ENERGIES PTE. LTD. 
170 202500414C VANILLA ISLANDS PTE. LTD. 
171 202322311R VASTNESS INDUSTRY TECHNICAL SERVICE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
172 202346368W VICTORY ACCOMMODATION PTE. LTD. 
173 202212454M VIGNA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
174 202425376Z WALSENBURG PTE. LTD. 
175 202425458K WESTMINSTER GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
176 201703043C WESTMINSTER MINATO PTE. LTD. 
177 202414001W WISCONSIN PTE. LTD. 
178 201804411Z WRS GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 
179 202430896N XINSHENG NETWORK TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
180 201812078Z YAP & CAO CONSULTANT SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED 
181 202413466K YEEONE TRADING PTE. LTD. 
182 202303868H YINLONG ENERGY INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
183 201912596Z YONG GUAN TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 
184 202346662R YOULOVE PTE. LTD. 
185 201319995Z YOUNIQUE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 
186 202127809W ZWIMA TECHNOLOGIE PTE. LTD. 
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    No.     UEN                           Company Name 
 

1 202422267N ACE EVOLUTION SINGAPORE (AES) PRIVATE LIMITED 
2 200911741H ACECHEM INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 
3 202522631M AF HAIR STUDIO PRIVATE LIMITED 
4 202439092C BESPOKE HABITAT B42LZ PTE. LTD. 
5 201231244E BLOSSOM EATERY PTE. LTD. 
6 201605991D CAHOOTS SOCIAL NETWORK PTE. LTD. 
7 202551992C DUO TUNERS PTE. LTD. 
8 201704968H FIVE FLAVORS FOOD PTE. LTD. 



9 201426569Z GUKSU PTE. LTD. 
10 201334712K H GROUP HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 
11 201333779G HANG SENG PROJECT MGMT PTE. LTD. 
12 200509653G HANSCAPE EDUCATION CENTRE PTE. LTD. 
13 201701775K HAPPY HOUR DRINKBOMBS PTE. LTD. 
14 201424531C IN CUBE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 
15 202343854E INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 
16 202302404N KEVYN JAY PTE. LTD. 
17 202350841H LCS FOOD PTE. LTD. 
18 202311038Z LIVSENTECH PTE. LTD. 
19 201306048K LTP ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 
20 201004255R SING WING HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
21 202350838M SYNOLOGY ATELIER PTE. LTD. 
22 202312372E YQN LINK GLOBAL LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
23 202312370D YQN LINK SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

 

 


